
MIRK #MIRK #MIRK #MIRK #        692H692H692H692H    

CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    

DIGGER  DERRICK:DIGGER  DERRICK:DIGGER  DERRICK:DIGGER  DERRICK:    
M T I  MODEL  A4AM T I  MODEL  A4AM T I  MODEL  A4AM T I  MODEL  A4A----45R45R45R45R----FT22FT22FT22FT22----CTWOCTWOCTWOCTWO    
S.N.  200481S.N.  200481S.N.  200481S.N.  200481    
45’ MAXIMUM TIP HEIGHT45’ MAXIMUM TIP HEIGHT45’ MAXIMUM TIP HEIGHT45’ MAXIMUM TIP HEIGHT    
26,000 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY26,000 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY26,000 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY26,000 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY    
15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH W/ 1” ROPE15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH W/ 1” ROPE15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH W/ 1” ROPE15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH W/ 1” ROPE    
HYDRAULIC POLE CLAWSHYDRAULIC POLE CLAWSHYDRAULIC POLE CLAWSHYDRAULIC POLE CLAWS    
FIBERGLASS HYD. THIRD STAGEFIBERGLASS HYD. THIRD STAGEFIBERGLASS HYD. THIRD STAGEFIBERGLASS HYD. THIRD STAGE    
CONTINUOUS ROTATIONCONTINUOUS ROTATIONCONTINUOUS ROTATIONCONTINUOUS ROTATION    
OPERATORS RIDING SEAT CONSOLEOPERATORS RIDING SEAT CONSOLEOPERATORS RIDING SEAT CONSOLEOPERATORS RIDING SEAT CONSOLE    
4 HYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERS4 HYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERS4 HYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERS4 HYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERS    
SINGLE HANDLE CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE CONTROL    
SINGLE SPEED 12,000 FT.LB. DIGGER MOTORSINGLE SPEED 12,000 FT.LB. DIGGER MOTORSINGLE SPEED 12,000 FT.LB. DIGGER MOTORSINGLE SPEED 12,000 FT.LB. DIGGER MOTOR    
18” TXD SERIES AUGER18” TXD SERIES AUGER18” TXD SERIES AUGER18” TXD SERIES AUGER    
MOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLEMOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLEMOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLEMOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLE    
HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUITHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUITHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUITHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT    

BODY: BODY: BODY: BODY:     
FULL UTITLITY LINE BODYFULL UTITLITY LINE BODYFULL UTITLITY LINE BODYFULL UTITLITY LINE BODY    
CURBSIDE ENTRY WAYCURBSIDE ENTRY WAYCURBSIDE ENTRY WAYCURBSIDE ENTRY WAY    
HOT STICK STORAGE COMPARTMENTHOT STICK STORAGE COMPARTMENTHOT STICK STORAGE COMPARTMENTHOT STICK STORAGE COMPARTMENT    
REAR TAIL SHELFREAR TAIL SHELFREAR TAIL SHELFREAR TAIL SHELF    
WHEEL CHOCK HOLDERSWHEEL CHOCK HOLDERSWHEEL CHOCK HOLDERSWHEEL CHOCK HOLDERS    
LOCKABLE COMPARTMENTSLOCKABLE COMPARTMENTSLOCKABLE COMPARTMENTSLOCKABLE COMPARTMENTS    
PINTLE HITCH ASSEMBLYPINTLE HITCH ASSEMBLYPINTLE HITCH ASSEMBLYPINTLE HITCH ASSEMBLY    
SAFETY CHAIN EYESSAFETY CHAIN EYESSAFETY CHAIN EYESSAFETY CHAIN EYES    
7777----PRONG TRAILER PLUGPRONG TRAILER PLUGPRONG TRAILER PLUGPRONG TRAILER PLUG    

CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:    
2000 GMC C2000 GMC C2000 GMC C2000 GMC C----7500  4X2 CHASSIS7500  4X2 CHASSIS7500  4X2 CHASSIS7500  4X2 CHASSIS    
V.I.# 1GDM7HIC8YJ513597V.I.# 1GDM7HIC8YJ513597V.I.# 1GDM7HIC8YJ513597V.I.# 1GDM7HIC8YJ513597    
G.V.W.R. 33,000 LBS.G.V.W.R. 33,000 LBS.G.V.W.R. 33,000 LBS.G.V.W.R. 33,000 LBS.    
12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE    
21,000 LB. REAR AXLE21,000 LB. REAR AXLE21,000 LB. REAR AXLE21,000 LB. REAR AXLE    
3126 CAT DIESEL ENGINE (210 H.P.)3126 CAT DIESEL ENGINE (210 H.P.)3126 CAT DIESEL ENGINE (210 H.P.)3126 CAT DIESEL ENGINE (210 H.P.)    
EATON SPICER  7  SPEED MANUAL TRANS.EATON SPICER  7  SPEED MANUAL TRANS.EATON SPICER  7  SPEED MANUAL TRANS.EATON SPICER  7  SPEED MANUAL TRANS.    
AIR BRAKESAIR BRAKESAIR BRAKESAIR BRAKES    
POWER STEERINGPOWER STEERINGPOWER STEERINGPOWER STEERING    
AIR CONDITIONINGAIR CONDITIONINGAIR CONDITIONINGAIR CONDITIONING    
AMAMAMAM----FM STEREO RADIOFM STEREO RADIOFM STEREO RADIOFM STEREO RADIO    
11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES    
BUDD WHEELSBUDD WHEELSBUDD WHEELSBUDD WHEELS    
WEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORSWEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORSWEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORSWEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORS    
R.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKR.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKR.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKR.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANK    
59,855 MILES AS OF 4/1259,855 MILES AS OF 4/1259,855 MILES AS OF 4/1259,855 MILES AS OF 4/12    

CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    


